UNOFFICIAL COPY

04-5159

Prepared by: LALITA P. ANJALEKAR

Ocwen Federal Bank FSB 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd. West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Loan Number: 32796096 Attorney Code: 00634



Doc#: 0430233168

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$46.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/28/2004 11:04 AM Pg: 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE ILLINOIS

This ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE is made and entered into as of the 6th day of AUGUST, 2004, from FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC., whose address is c/o Ocwen Fedral Bank FSB, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ("Assignor") to U.S. BANK, N.A., AS TRUSTEE FOR THE REGISTERED HOLDERS OF THE HOME EQUITY ASSET TRUST 2003-6, HOME EQUITY PASS-THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2003-6 whose address is c/o Ocwen Fedral Bank FSB, 1675 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., The Forum, West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does by these presents hereby grant, bargain, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, transferees and assigns forever, all of the rights title and interest of said Assignor in and to the following instrument describing land therein, duly recorded in the Office of the County Recorder of COCK County, State of ILLINOIS, as follows:

,	/ X,		
Mortgagor: OLUMIDE AKANDE Mortgagee: FIRST NLC FINANC Document Date: JUNE 25, 200 Document/Instrument/Entry Nun Book/Volume/Docket/Liber:	CIAL SERVICES, LL 3 Sher: \(\alpha\) 316' 50'	C. Date Recorded:	7-14-2003
Document/Instrument/Ellipsy	1001. <u>[7.] 1. 2. 2.</u>	Page/Folio:	
Book/volume/Docker/Fiber:		ragen one	
PIN: 17171130270000			
Property Address: 222 S RACIN		0/	
Property more fully described as	s:	4	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:			

THE BAST LLO FEET OF THE WEST 77.45 FEET OF THE SOUTH 51.50 FEET OF LOT 59 IN RECE & BLUE SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST L/2 OF THE NORTHBAST LA OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NURSE, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COCK COUNTY, BLINCIP.

This Assignment is made without recourse, representation or warranty. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Mortgage at Palm Beach, Florida, this 6th day of AUGUS 1, 2004.

FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC. By its Attorney-in-Fact OCWEN FEDERAL BANK FSB

BY:
NAME: Paul Neff
TITLE: Servicing Officer

P.O.A. Recorded on . . 'UNE 07, 2004 Instrument Number : 04-13916299

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF PALM BEACH)SS.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 6th day of AUGUST, 2004, by Paul Neff, the Servicing Officer at Ocwen Federal Bank FSB a federal Savings Bank, By its Attorney-in-Fact for **FIRST NLC FINANCIAL SERVICES**, **LLC.**, on behalf of the limited liability company. He is personally known to me.

Notary Signature

THE PLANT

Priscilla Langlois

My Commission DD273764 Expires December 09, 2007

SHAPIRO & KREISMAN 4201 LAKE COOK RD. 1st FLOOR NORTHBROOK, IL 60062

BOX 254

0430233168 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE EAST 18.0 FEET OF THE WEST 77.45 FEET OF THE SOUTH 51.50 FEET OF LOT 59 IN RECS & RUCKERS SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN CANAL TRUSTEES SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. COMMONLY KNOWN AS 222 SOUTH RACINE AVENUE #44, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60607.

Permanent Tax No.: 17-17-113-066

Property of Cook County Clark's Office